Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05), OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

۲

۰.

,

06-17-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office 1

ĸ

,

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent and U.S. Pier	8987 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robot Foto und Electronic GmbH	Name: Robot Visual Systems GmbH
Hildener Strasse 57	Internal Address:
D-40597 Dusseldorf Germany	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: Opladener Strasse 202
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) October 26, 2005	
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 	City: Monheim
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: D-40789
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	U.S. 6,304,193 U.S. 6,965,402 U.S. 7,203,341
Additional numbers	attached? 🗋 Yes 📋 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
-	involved: <u>3</u>
Name: Lawrence G. Fridman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$120.00 Image: State of the charged by credit card
Internal Address:	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1037 Rt. 46 East, Suite 207	
Street Address. 1037 Rt. 40 East, Suite 207	None required (government interest not affecting tit
	8. Payment Information
City: Clifton	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003
State: NJ Zip: 07013	Expiration Date 10/10
Phone Number: (973)779-2580	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (973)779-4473	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	June 12, 2008
Signature	Date
Lawrence G. Fridman	Total number of pages including
Name of Person Signing	
Documents to be recorded including cover si Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Directo	heet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: or of the USPTO, P.O. Boy 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
······································	06/16/2008 DBYRNE 00000075 6304193
	(01 FC:8021 120.00
	PATENT
	REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0442

CERTIFIED TRANSLATION FROM THE GERMAN LANGUAGE

Uncertified photocopy made on: 22 November 2001

88 ROBOT Foto & Electronic GmbH Hildener Straße 57

• .

40597 Düsseldorf

to: Mrs. Fischermann

It is expressly emphasised that the underlined parts of the registration in the following copy are cancelled

Local Court [Amtsgericht] Düsseldorf

HRB 30299

PATENT REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0443

					traffic control technology and automation technology.	
	By resolution of the shareholders' meeting of 8 June 1993, the Articles of Partnership have been completely amended and re-worded; in particular, the following has been amended: Section 1 no. 1 (company name) and section 2 (object of the company)				photographicpredominantly for technological and scientific - - purposes. Moreover, as a system house for process planning and automation technology the company deals with the development, manufacturing, consulting service, project planning and service for software and hardware systems relating to	
 a) 7 January 1994 [signature] b) Shareh. Res. Sh 24, 41 Articles of Partnership Sh. 27 ff 	The previous company "ROBOT FOTO und ELECTRONIC limited liability company with registered office at Düsseldorf (HR B 1064) has, due to the agreement of 8 June 1993 by way of merger, transferred its whole assets" with all rights and duties with the exclusion of liquidation in accordance with Section 19, Subsection 1, Sentence No. 2 No. 1 KapErhG to the Feusser System GmbH with its registered office in Hanover (now Düsseldorf) against a grant of shares from this company. "merger				 a) ROBOT FOTO und ELECTRONIC GmbH c) The development, manufacturing, sale and service of fine mechanical, optical and electronic apparatuses and materials for 	\sim
	Klaus Graze and Michael Ullinger are no longer managing directors. Hans Werner Stegat and Heinrich Franz Reith are appointed managing directors.					
 a) Date of registration and signature b) Remarks 7 a) 7 December 1993 [signature] b) Articles of Partnership. Sh. 110 Resolution Sh.24 See L.C. Hanover 81 HR B 0268 	Legal relationships 6 Articles of Partnership of 29 December 1980-amended several times thereafter By resolution of the shareholders' meeting of 8 June 1993, the registered office of the company has been relocated from Hanover to Düsseldorf, and the Articles of Partnership have been correspondingly amended in Section 1, Subsection 2 (registered office) By a further resolution of the same shareholder's meeting, among others, the authorised share capital has been increased by 250,000 DM to 8,250,000 DM for carrying out the merger, and the Articles of Partnership have been amended accordingly in Section 3 (share capital)). The company has one or more managing directors. If one managing director is appointed, then he shall represent the company alone. Should several managing director together with one authorized signatory. The shareholders' meeting can grant power of sole representation to managing directors were if a plurality of managing directors has been appointed. The shareholders' meeting can exempt managing directors also from the imitations of Section 181 Civil Code (BGB).	Commercial procuration 5 Authorized joint signatory: Erhard Milatz, Monheim He represents the company together with one of the managing directors.	Board of directors, general partner, inquidator 4 Hans Werner Stegat, Industrial clerk, Neuss, Meinrich Franz Reith, <u>DiplIng.</u> Mülheim/Ruhr	Capital stock or DM 8.250,00	 a) Feusser System GmbH b) Düsseldorf c) As system house for process handling and automation technology the company deals predominantly with the development, manufacturing, consulting service, project planning and service for software and hardware systems and automation technology 	
HRB 30299					an seidorf	

.

PATENT REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0444

Continued overleaf

Ę ġ I Court at Düsseldorf a) Company name c) Object of company b) Registered office N 05 July Harald share capital Capital stock 1947, Steger, born Kahla R q Hildesheim Dipl.-Ingenieur, Bernhard Dohmann managing director Board of directors general partner, liquidator Commercial procuration σ director. with its registered office at Duisburg, HRB 6518, Local Court of Duisburg company (merger) by transfer of all its assets with all rights and duties merged with the ROBOT FOTO UND ELECTRONIC GmbH as receiving way of merger in accordance with Section 2 No. 1 UmwG has been Based on the merger agreement of 14 August 1998, the TRAFFIPAXmanaging director. Bernhard Dohmann, Dipl.-Ingenieur, Hildesheim has been appointed Harald Steger born 05 July 1947, Kahla has been appointed managing UmwG as receiving company. merger in accordance with Sections 2 p. 1 No.1, 3 Subsection 1, No 2 have been transferred in full without liquidation to the company by way of with the exclusion of liquidation commercial register of the local court of Düsseldorf under HRB 16015 by Hans-Werner Stegat is no longer managing director Heinrich Franz Reith is no longer managing director The assets of the MULTANOVA Verkehrsüberwachungssysteme GmbH VERTRIEB GMBH Verkehrsüberwachungsgeräte, registered in the Legal relationships HRB 30299 ŝ See HRB 6518 g <u>a</u> e g a) Date of registration <u>9</u> e See HRB 16015 LC Duisburg LC Düsseldorf merger agr. SdB IV Sh.5 Remarks 27 January 2000 Shareh. Res. Sh 21 February 1997 and signature 47/48 merge agr. Sh. 44 28 September 1999 SdB IV Sh 8, 9 Shareh. Res [signature] [signature] [signature] [signature] 10 September 1998

Continued on 2nd page

رب

اب

PATENT REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0445



Continued on back	Co					
		with a managing director: Andreas Behrens, born 30 April 1962, Langenfeld; Norbert Peters, born 08 May 1954, Düsseldorf.				
	agreement on 17 February 2000.	commercial				20
17 March 2000 [signature] Shareh.Res. Sh 71 Comp.Agr. Sh 78	The company has concluded . on 1st February 2000, a control and profit a) transfer agreement with the JENOPTIK Laser, Optik, Systeme GmbH with its registered office in Jena, HRB 5575, LC Gera as controlling company The shareholders' meetings of ROBOT FOTO UND ELECTRONIC GmbH b) and JENOPTIK Laser, Optik, Systeme GmbH has consented to this					7
7	5	ۍ ا	4	3	2	
Date of registration and signature Remarks	a) Legal relationships b)	Commercial procuration	Board of directors, general partner, managing director, liquidator	Capital stock or share capital DM	a) Company name b) Registered office c) Object of company	Va. of entry
HRB 30299					cal Court at Düsseldorf	cal C

.

PATENT REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0446 No. of Concession, Name

RECORDED: 06/16/2008